FEATURES & BENEFITS
•	 Low Profile
•	 High Power Density
•	 Short Circuit Protection
•	 1% Noise and Ripple
•	 100-240 VAC, 47-63 Hz Input Voltage
•	 Single and Multiple Output options
GENERAL DESCRIPTION:

terminal block.  These supplies are suitable for benchtop
use or OEM design and prototyping.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO DESCRIPTION
PWRPAK-11A-12V 12 V, 11 A Power Supply
PWRPAK-13A-5V 5 V, 13 A Power Supply
PAGECONTENTS
COMPATIBILITY GUIDE	 2
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS	 3
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS	 4
CERTIFICATION AND WARRANTY	 5
USED WITH
•	 MPL7500 Laser Diode Driver
•	 PLD5K-CH, PLD10K-CH & PLD12.5K-CH Laser
Diode Drivers
•	 PLD6500, PLD10000 & PLD12500 Laser Diode
Drivers
•	 MPT10000 Temperature Controller
•	 PTC5000 & PTC10000 Temperature Controllers
•	 PTC5K-CH & PTC10K-CH Temperature Controllers
PWRPAK >10 A Series
Power Supplies
DATASHEET AND OPERATING GUIDE
© 2013 www.teamWavelength.com 2
PWRPAK >10 A SERIES POWER SUPPLIES
COMPATIBILITY GUIDE
!
To determine if the PWRPAK power supply is
appropriate for your application, it is imperative that
you verify the unit will be operating within the
internal heat dissipation Safe Operating Area (SOA).
Visit the Wavelength Electronics website for the most
accurate, up-to-date, and easy to use SOA calculator.
The SOA calculator for Laser Diode Drivers is at this page:
The SOA calculator for Temperature Controllers:
The PWRPAK leads are not color-coded.  Figure 1 indicates
correct connection of positive and negative leads.
Figure 1.   Wire Lead Polarity
COMPONENT COMPATIBILITY
Several PWRPAK models are available.  Table 1 indicates the various compatibilities.
Table 1.   PWRPAK >10 A MODEL COMPATIBILITY COMPARISON
WAVELENGTH PRODUCT
PW
R
PA
K
-1
1A
-1
2V
PW
R
PA
K
-1
3A
-5
V
NOTES
LASER DIODE DRIVERS
MPL7500 X
PLD6500 * X
* Driver circuitry must be 5 V.  Use external circuit to limit high voltage
power supplies to the appropriate value.  Reference the PLD datasheet for
connection of supply voltages greater than 5 V.
PLD10000 * X
PLD12500 * X
PLD5K-CH * X
PLD10K-CH * X
PLD12.5K-CH * X
TEMPERATURE CONTROLLERS